(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED
APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON
CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

2 Christopher Love Building Service Helper | 03/07/2022
$15.18 per hour

2 Jamal Williams Building Service Helper | 02/21/2022
$15.18 per hour

2 Toinette Johnson Children’s Health Assistant 03/14/2022
$21,645.00

2 Angelia Lee Children’s Health Assistant 03/07/2022
$19,307.00

2 Taniah Davis Food Service Assistant 03/14/2022
$15.18 per hour

2 Tina Johnson Food Service Assistant 02/09/2022
$15.18 per hour

2 Chanea King Food Service Assistant 03/10/2022
$15.18 per hour

2 Tarsha Carter Para Ed Assistant 03/16/2022
$18,872.00

5 Cassiopea Feirtag Para Ed Assistant 03/02/2022
$20,722.00

4 Lourdes Florimon Figueroa Para Ed Assistant 03/21/2022
$18,872.00

2 Amani Grace Para Ed Assistant 03/14/2022
$18,872.00

2 Kayla Higgins Foster Para Ed Assistant 03/21/2022
$20,028.00

2 Rachel Kearney Para Ed Assistant 03/09/2022
$20,722.00

2 LeeSa McGhee Para Ed Assistant 02/28/2022
$20,028.00

4 Tatyanna Melendez Para Ed Assistant 03/11/2022
$20,028.00

2 Nadia Ransom Para Ed Assistant 02/22/2022

$18,872.00



Chelsey Riley

Ashley Salman

Kate Sheehan

Lennox Toney

Michael Venable

Tawny Vinson

Jeffery Wade

Julian White

Leola Williams

Asia Bey

Corey Burt

Durron Daniels

Chatera Goss

Andrea Love

Tanisha Marquez

Shanice Maxwell

Alex Gasiorowski

Toni Grant

Natalie Sanders

Johnaquian Williams

Para Ed Assistant
$20,722.00

Para Ed Assistant
$20,722.00

Para Ed Assistant
$19,334.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$22,803.00

Para Ed Assistant
$22,803.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$19,334.00

School Safety Assistant
$23,513.00

School Safety Assistant
$24,993.00

School Safety Assistant
$23,513.00

School Safety Assistant
$23,513.00

School Safety Assistant
$23,513.00

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$27,060.00

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$32,922.00

PROMOTIONS

Building Service Helper 11
$37,774.00

Building Service Helper I1
$39,964.00

Building Service Helper Il
$36,679.60

Building Service Helper I1
$36,679.60

03/21/2022

03/02/2022

03/01/2022

02/21/2022

03/21/2022

03/16/2022

03/16/2022

03/07/2022

03/24/2022

02/24/2022

02/24/2022

02/24/2022

02/24/2022

02/24/2022

03/02/2022

03/10/2022

02/21/2022

02/07/2022

02/07/2022

03/07/2022

1-2



Willie Harrison

Joy Rouse

Katherine Cureton

Jasmine Ford

Claire Weissenfluh

Leola Williams

Tonyalisa Howse

Craig Ninham 111

Jada Drew

Michael Rooney

Yvett Cervantez

Christine Bond

Tangela Bradford

Brandon Griffin

Kimberly Howard

Peter Davis

Katherine Nelson

Crystal Purifoy

Harrison Dunggins

Trameika Sanders

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$46,332.00

Central Kitchen Manager |1
$37,774.00

Para Ed Assistant
$22,110.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,872.00

Para Ed Assistant
$19,334.00

School Bookkeeper
$19,334.00

Secretary | — 12 Month
$40,692.00

School Engineer |
$47,409.00

School Kitchen Manager |
$27,719.00

School Kitchen Manager 11
$34,184.00

Secretary Il
$42,113.00
REHIRES

Building Service Helper |
$15.69 per hour

Building Service Helper |
$15.18 per hour

Building Service Helper |
$16.20 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$15.18 per hour

Para Ed Assistant
$20,722.00

Para Ed Assistant
$21,416.00

Para Ed Assistant
$24,176.00

School Safety Assistant
$23,513.00

School Safety Assistant
$26,781.00

02/21/2022

02/21/2022

03/17/2022

03/22/2022

03/21/2022

03/22/2022

02/21/2022

03/07/2022

02/21/2022

02/21/2022

02/21/2022

03/21/2022

03/21/2022

02/28/2022

03/07/2022

02/28/2022

03/21/2022

03/14/2022

02/24/2022

03/11/2022

1-3



2 Jheri Calmes

1 RC Old Coyote

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$25,147.00

School Kitchen Manager Trainee
$17.82 per hour

02/21/2022

03/07/2022

1-4



