(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name	Position and Salary	Date
	NEW HIRES	
2 Christopher Love	Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour	03/07/2022
2 Jamal Williams	Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour	02/21/2022
2 Toinette Johnson	Children's Health Assistant \$21,645.00	03/14/2022
2 Angelia Lee	Children's Health Assistant \$19,307.00	03/07/2022
2 Taniah Davis	Food Service Assistant \$15.18 per hour	03/14/2022
2 Tina Johnson	Food Service Assistant \$15.18 per hour	02/09/2022
2 Chanea King	Food Service Assistant \$15.18 per hour	03/10/2022
2 Tarsha Carter	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	03/16/2022
5 Cassiopea Feirtag	Para Ed Assistant \$20,722.00	03/02/2022
4 Lourdes Florimon Figueroa	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	03/21/2022
2 Amani Grace	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	03/14/2022
2 Kayla Higgins Foster	Para Ed Assistant \$20,028.00	03/21/2022
2 Rachel Kearney	Para Ed Assistant \$20,722.00	03/09/2022
2 LeeSa McGhee	Para Ed Assistant \$20,028.00	02/28/2022
4 Tatyanna Melendez	Para Ed Assistant \$20,028.00	03/11/2022
2 Nadia Ransom	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	02/22/2022

5 Chelsey Riley	Para Ed Assistant \$20,722.00	03/21/2022
5 Ashley Salman	Para Ed Assistant \$20,722.00	03/02/2022
5 Kate Sheehan	Para Ed Assistant \$19,334.00	03/01/2022
2 Lennox Toney	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	02/21/2022
2 Michael Venable	Para Ed Assistant \$22,803.00	03/21/2022
2 Tawny Vinson	Para Ed Assistant \$22,803.00	03/16/2022
5 Jeffery Wade	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	03/16/2022
2 Julian White	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	03/07/2022
2 Leola Williams	Para Ed Assistant \$19,334.00	03/24/2022
2 Asia Bey	School Safety Assistant \$23,513.00	02/24/2022
2 Corey Burt	School Safety Assistant \$24,993.00	02/24/2022
2 Durron Daniels	School Safety Assistant \$23,513.00	02/24/2022
2 Chatera Goss	School Safety Assistant \$23,513.00	02/24/2022
2 Andrea Love	School Safety Assistant \$23,513.00	02/24/2022
4 Tanisha Marquez	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$27,060.00	03/02/2022
2 Shanice Maxwell	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$32,922.00	03/10/2022
	PROMOTIONS	
5 Alex Gasiorowski	Building Service Helper II \$37,774.00	02/21/2022
2 Toni Grant	Building Service Helper II \$39,964.00	02/07/2022
2 Natalie Sanders	Building Service Helper II \$36,679.60	02/07/2022
2 Johnaquian Williams	Building Service Helper II \$36,679.60	03/07/2022

2 Willie Harrison	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$46,332.00	02/21/2022
2 Joy Rouse	Central Kitchen Manager II \$37,774.00	02/21/2022
2 Katherine Cureton	Para Ed Assistant \$22,110.00	03/17/2022
2 Jasmine Ford	Para Ed Assistant \$18,872.00	03/22/2022
5 Claire Weissenfluh	Para Ed Assistant \$19,334.00	03/21/2022
2 Leola Williams	School Bookkeeper \$19,334.00	03/22/2022
2 Tonyalisa Howse	Secretary I – 12 Month \$40,692.00	02/21/2022
1 Craig Ninham III	School Engineer I \$47,409.00	03/07/2022
2 Jada Drew	School Kitchen Manager I \$27,719.00	02/21/2022
5 Michael Rooney	School Kitchen Manager II \$34,184.00	02/21/2022
		02/21/2022
4 Yvett Cervantez	Secretary II \$42,113.00	02/21/2022
4 Yvett Cervantez		02/21/2022
4 Yvett Cervantez2 Christine Bond	\$42,113.00	03/21/2022
	\$42,113.00 REHIRES Building Service Helper I	
2 Christine Bond	\$42,113.00 REHIRES Building Service Helper I \$15.69 per hour Building Service Helper I	03/21/2022
 2 Christine Bond 2 Tangela Bradford 	 \$42,113.00 REHIRES Building Service Helper I \$15.69 per hour Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour Building Service Helper I 	03/21/2022 03/21/2022
 2 Christine Bond 2 Tangela Bradford 2 Brandon Griffin 	 \$42,113.00 REHIRES Building Service Helper I \$15.69 per hour Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour Building Service Helper I \$16.20 per hour Food Service Assistant 	03/21/2022 03/21/2022 02/28/2022
 2 Christine Bond 2 Tangela Bradford 2 Brandon Griffin 2 Kimberly Howard 	 \$42,113.00 REHIRES Building Service Helper I \$15.69 per hour Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour Building Service Helper I \$16.20 per hour Food Service Assistant \$15.18 per hour Para Ed Assistant 	03/21/2022 03/21/2022 02/28/2022 03/07/2022
 Christine Bond Tangela Bradford Brandon Griffin Kimberly Howard Peter Davis 	 \$42,113.00 REHIRES Building Service Helper I \$15.69 per hour Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour Building Service Helper I \$16.20 per hour Food Service Assistant \$15.18 per hour Para Ed Assistant \$20,722.00 Para Ed Assistant 	03/21/2022 03/21/2022 02/28/2022 03/07/2022 02/28/2022
 Christine Bond Tangela Bradford Brandon Griffin Kimberly Howard Peter Davis Katherine Nelson 	 \$42,113.00 REHIRES Building Service Helper I \$15.69 per hour Building Service Helper I \$15.18 per hour Building Service Helper I \$16.20 per hour Food Service Assistant \$15.18 per hour Para Ed Assistant \$20,722.00 Para Ed Assistant \$21,416.00 Para Ed Assistant 	03/21/2022 03/21/2022 02/28/2022 03/07/2022 02/28/2022 03/21/2022

2 Jheri Calmes	School Secretary I – 10 Month \$25,147.00	02/21/2022
1 RC Old Coyote	School Kitchen Manager Trainee \$17.82 per hour	03/07/2022